CWRU (7-0,0-0 UAA) -vs- Adrian (0-8,0-0 Michigan Intercol. Ath. Assn.)
12/09/23 at Merillat Center, Adrian, MI

_II?_ate: §2639F/)I\243 Score By Period 1 2 Total
Altrll::e?\.daﬁce: 189 CWRU 40 43 83
Site: Merillat Center, Adrian, MI Adrian 31 34 65
CWRU 83
# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
00 Mazzeo,Anthony * 29 8-13 1-3 3-3 0-2 2 0 4 1 0 1 20
04 Kahl,Colin o 33 3-10 0-2 3-8 2-10 12 0 3 0 0 0 9
11 Rashid,Umar * 31 3-8 2-5 0-2 1-1 2 1 2 2 0 1 8
01 Thorburn,Luke & 22 3-5 0-1 0-0 2-3 5 3 1 1 1 1 6
13  Manigault,Richie * 14 1-4 1-4 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 0 0 0 3
10 Trunley,Sam 24 5-11 3-7 3-3 1-3 4 3 0 3 0 2 16
14  Maccoux,Preston 23 5-10 2-6 4-4 1-4 5 1 1 0 1 0 16
25 Elam,Ian 17 1-1 0-0 1-2 1-2 3 1 1 0 1 0 3
22  Hewitt,Jaylan 3 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
05 Chapman,Caleb 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
12 Echavarria,Diego 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
21  Rucker,Aaron 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
23 Dharmarajan,Anand 1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-1 4 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 30-64 9-28 14-22 12-28 40 11 12 7 3 6 83
Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 14-32 43.75 % 5-14 35.71 % 7-11 63.64 %
Second Half 16-32 50.00 % 4-14 28.57 % 7-11 63.64 %
Total 30-64 46.9 % 9-28 32.1% 14-22 63.6 %
Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 15 Scores Tied: 2 times(s) Points in the Paint: 38 Fast Break Points: 1
Lead Changed: 4 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 10 Bench Points: 37 Largest Lead: 0 0
Adrian 65
# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
02 Dickerson,Braylon * 27 6-13 3-7 0-0 0-2 2 3 0 1 1 0 15
10 Seifert,Nick o 35 5-13 0-3 1-2 1-2 3 1 4 3 1 0 11
32 Jordan,Josh * 21 5-7 0-0 0-1 0-4 4 1 0 2 2 1 10
20 Rechsteiner,Josh o 19 2-3 0-0 3-3 0-0 0 3 0 1 0 1 7
03 Rightnowar,Michael * 29 1-2 0-1 0-0 1-4 5 2 1 0 1 0 2
24  Chrismon,Kendall 28 5-11 1-3 0-0 0-6 6 2 1 1 1 1 11
15  Welch,Darius 18 2-3 0-0 2-2 0-3 3 4 0 0 1 1 6
01  Morrow,DJ 19 1-5 0-2 1-1 0-1 1 5 0 1 0 0 3
14 Schilling,Reed 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
™M TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 1 0 0 0
Totals - 200 27-57 4-16 7-9 2-24 26 21 6 11 7 4 65
Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 13-30 43.33 % 2-7 28.57 % 3-4 75.00 %
Second Half 14-27 51.85 % 2-9 22.22 % 4-5 80.00 %
Total 27-57 47.4 % 4-16 25.0 % 7-9 77.8%

Second Chance Points: 0
Points off Turnovers: 12

Technical Fouls: none
Lead Changed: 4 times(s)

Scores Tied: 2 times(s)
Bench Points: 20

Points in the Paint: 38
Largest Lead: 0 0

Fast Break Points: 0



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: CWRU Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Adrian
GOOD LAYUP by THORBURN,LUKE(in the paint) 19:56 2-0 V2
19:42 MISS LAYUP by SEIFERT,NICK(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by KAHL,COLIN --
GOOD LAYUP by THORBURN,LUKE(in the paint) 19:34 4-0 V 4
19:16 MISS LAYUP by RECHSTEINER,JOSH(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by MAZZEO,ANTHONY o=
GOOD 3PTR by RASHID,UMAR 19:08 7-0 V7
ASSIST by MAZZEO,ANTHONY o=
18:38 7-3 V4 GOOD 3PTR by DICKERSON,BRAYLON
o= ASSIST by SEIFERT,NICK

GOOD LAYUP by MAZZEO,ANTHONY(in the paint) 18:10 9-3 V6
18:02 MISS LAYUP by DICKERSON,BRAYLON(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by KAHL,COLIN --
MISS LAYUP by THORBURN,LUKE(in the paint) 17:53
-- REBOUND DEF by JORDAN,JOSH
FOUL by THORBURN,LUKE 17:28
17:28 MISS FT by JORDAN,JOSH

17:28 9-5 V4 GOOD LAYUP by JORDAN,JOSH(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by RASHID,UMAR --

MISS 3PTR by MANIGAULT,RICHIE 16:50
REBOUND OFF by THORBURN,LUKE --
GOOD JUMPER by MAZZEO,ANTHONY(in the paint) 16:40 11-5 V6
ASSIST by THORBURN,LUKE --
16:27 MISS 3PTR by DICKERSON,BRAYLON
REBOUND DEF by KAHL,COLIN --
MISS 3PTR by RASHID,UMAR 16:23

-- REBOUND DEF by RIGHTNOWAR,MICHAEL
16:13 11-7 V4 GOOD JUMPER by RIGHTNOWAR,MICHAEL(in the paint)

15:59 FOUL by RECHSTEINER,JOSH

MISS FT by KAHL,COLIN 15:51

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

GOOD FT by KAHL,COLIN 15:51 12-7 V5
15:51 SUB OUT by DICKERSON,BRAYLON
15:51 SUB IN by MORROW, DJ

SUB OUT by THORBURN, LUKE 15:51

SUB OUT by MANIGAULT,RICHIE 15:51

SUB IN by TRUNLEY,SAM 15:51

SUB IN by MACCOUX,PRESTON 15:51

SUB OUT by KAHL,COLIN 15:51

SUB IN by ELAM,IAN 15:51
15:49 12-9 V3 GOOD LAYUP by JORDAN,JOSH(in the paint)
15:34 SUB OUT by RECHSTEINER,JOSH
15:34 SUB OUT by JORDAN,JOSH
15:34 SUB IN by WELCH,DARIUS
15:34 SUB IN by CHRISMON,KENDALL

MISS 3PTR by TRUNLEY,SAM 15:34

REBOUND OFF by ELAM,IAN --
15:34 FOUL by JORDAN,JOSH

MISS JUMPER by RASHID,UMAR 14:53
14:53 BLOCK by WELCH,DARIUS

-- REBOUND DEF by WELCH,DARIUS
14:43 12-11 V1 GOOD LAYUP by SEIFERT,NICK(in the paint)
14:30 MISS JUMPER by CHRISMON,KENDALL(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by TRUNLEY,SAM 14:30
-- REBOUND DEF by WELCH,DARIUS
REBOUND DEF by TRUNLEY,SAM --
MISS 3PTR by MACCOUX,PRESTON 14:12
-- REBOUND DEF by CHRISMON,KENDALL



SUB OUT by MAZZEO,ANTHONY
SUB IN by KAHL,COLIN
MISS JUMPER by MACCOUX,PRESTON(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by MACCOUX,PRESTON

GOOD 3PTR by MACCOUX,PRESTON
FOUL by TRUNLEY,SAM

TURNOVER by TRUNLEY,SAM
SUB OUT by TRUNLEY,SAM
SUB IN by MAZZEO,ANTHONY

GOOD LAYUP by KAHL,COLIN(in the paint)
ASSIST by MACCOUX,PRESTON

SUB OUT by RASHID,UMAR
SUB IN by THORBURN,LUKE
GOOD FT by KAHL,COLIN

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

GOOD LAYUP by MAZZEO,ANTHONY(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by MACCOUX,PRESTON

GOOD FT by MACCOUX,PRESTON
GOOD FT by MACCOUX,PRESTON

SUB OUT by MACCOUX,PRESTON
SUB IN by MANIGAULT,RICHIE

STEAL by THORBURN,LUKE
MISS 3PTR by MAZZEO,ANTHONY

FOUL by MANIGAULT,RICHIE
BLOCK by ELAM,IAN

REBOUND DEF by ELAM,IAN

MISS JUMPER by MAZZEO,ANTHONY

MISS JUMPER by MAZZEO,ANTHONY(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by TEAM
GOOD JUMPER by ELAM,IAN(in the paint)

12-13

15-13

15-14

15-15

15-17

17-17

18-17

20-17

21-17
22-17

22-19

24-19

H1

V2

V1

H2

V1

V3

V4
V5

V3

V5

GOOD LAYUP by CHRISMON,KENDALL(in the paint)
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

REBOUND DEF by CHRISMON,KENDALL
MISS JUMPER by MORROW,DJ(in the paint)

FOUL by MORROW,D]

SUB OUT by RIGHTNOWAR,MICHAEL
SUB IN by RECHSTEINER,JOSH

GOOD FT by WELCH,DARIUS
SUB OUT by SEIFERT,NICK

SUB IN by SCHILLING,REED
GOOD FT by WELCH,DARIUS

GOOD LAYUP by WELCH,DARIUS(in the paint)

FOUL by WELCH,DARIUS
SUB OUT by CHRISMON,KENDALL
SUB IN by DICKERSON,BRAYLON

MISS LAYUP by MORROW,DJ(in the paint)
FOUL by DICKERSON,BRAYLON

FOUL by WELCH,DARIUS

SUB OUT by WELCH,DARIUS

SUB IN by SEIFERT,NICK

MISS 3PTR by SEIFERT,NICK

FOUL by MORROW,D]

SUB OUT by MORROW,DJ

SUB IN by RIGHTNOWAR,MICHAEL

SUB OUT by SCHILLING,REED
SUB IN by JORDAN,JOSH

TURNOVER by SEIFERT,NICK

REBOUND DEF by JORDAN,JOSH

MISS JUMPER by JORDAN,JOSH

REBOUND DEF by DICKERSON,BRAYLON
GOOD JUMPER by SEIFERT,NICK

BLOCK by RIGHTNOWAR,MICHAEL



08:20 24-21 V3 GOOD LAYUP by RECHSTEINER,JOSH(in the paint)

FOUL by MANIGAULT,RICHIE 08:20
08:20 SUB OUT by DICKERSON,BRAYLON
08:20 SUB IN by CHRISMON,KENDALL
SUB OUT by MANIGAULT,RICHIE 08:20
SUB IN by NOWAK,ETHAN 08:20
SUB OUT by NOWAK,ETHAN 08:20
SUB IN by MACCOUX,PRESTON 08:20
08:20 24-22 V2 GOOD FT by RECHSTEINER,JOSH
SUB OUT by MAZZEO,ANTHONY 07:49
SUB OUT by ELAM,IAN 07:49
SUB IN by TRUNLEY,SAM 07:49
SUB IN by RASHID,UMAR 07:49
GOOD 3PTR by MACCOUX,PRESTON 07:49 27-22 V5

ASSIST by KAHL,COLIN =
07:21 MISS JUMPER by CHRISMON,KENDALL(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by KAHL,COLIN -
GOOD LAYUP by RASHID,UMAR(in the paint) 07:11 29-22 V7
ASSIST by KAHL,COLIN =

06:54 SUB OUT by RECHSTEINER,JOSH
06:54 SUB IN by MORROW, D]
06:41 MISS 3PTR by SEIFERT,NICK
== REBOUND OFF by SEIFERT,NICK
06:33 MISS 3PTR by MORROW, D]
REBOUND DEF by KAHL,COLIN ==
MISS 3PTR by KAHL,COLIN 05:56

== REBOUND DEF by RIGHTNOWAR,MICHAEL
05:27 29-24 V5 GOOD JUMPER by SEIFERT,NICK

05:20 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
TURNOVER by TRUNLEY,SAM 05:14
05:14 STEAL by WELCH,DARIUS
05:14 SUB OUT by JORDAN,JOSH
05:14 SUB IN by WELCH,DARIUS
05:08 MISS LAYUP by WELCH,DARIUS(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by TRUNLEY,SAM ==
MISS 3PTR by THORBURN,LUKE 05:00
REBOUND OFF by RASHID,UMAR ==
GOOD 3PTR by TRUNLEY,SAM 04:55 32-24 V8
ASSIST by RASHID,UMAR ==
04:55 SUB OUT by RIGHTNOWAR,MICHAEL
04:55 SUB OUT by SEIFERT,NICK
04:55 SUB IN by RECHSTEINER,JOSH
04:55 SUB IN by DICKERSON,BRAYLON
04:42 MISS 3PTR by MORROW,DJ
REBOUND DEF by THORBURN,LUKE ==
GOOD LAYUP by KAHL,COLIN(in the paint) 04:23 34-24 V10
04:01 MISS JUMPER by CHRISMON,KENDALL
BLOCK by THORBURN,LUKE 04:01
REBOUND DEF by MACCOUX,PRESTON ==
03:55 FOUL by RECHSTEINER,JOSH
GOOD FT by KAHL,COLIN(fastbreak) 03:55 35-24 V11
MISS FT by KAHL,COLIN(fastbreak) 03:55
REBOUND OFF by TEAM ==
03:55 FOUL by RECHSTEINER,JOSH
03:55 SUB OUT by RECHSTEINER,JOSH
03:55 SUB IN by SEIFERT,NICK
GOOD FT by MACCOUX,PRESTON 03:55 36-24 V12
GOOD FT by MACCOUX,PRESTON 03:55 37-24 V13
03:48 TURNOVER by DICKERSON,BRAYLON
STEAL by TRUNLEY,SAM 03:48
MISS 3PTR by MACCOUX,PRESTON 03:43

REBOUND OFF by TRUNLEY,SAM --



MISS JUMPER by KAHL,COLIN(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by KAHL,COLIN(in the paint)

MISS FT by RASHID,UMAR
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

SUB OUT by THORBURN, LUKE
SUB OUT by KAHL,COLIN

SUB OUT by MACCOUX,PRESTON
SUB IN by MAZZEO,ANTHONY
SUB IN by HEWITT,JAYLAN

SUB IN by ELAM,IAN

MISS FT by RASHID,UMAR

REBOUND DEF by HEWITT,JAYLAN
MISS JUMPER by TRUNLEY,SAM

GOOD 3PTR by TRUNLEY,SAM
ASSIST by ELAM,IAN

REBOUND DEF by ELAM,IAN
MISS JUMPER by RASHID,UMAR

VISITORS: CWRU

37-26

37-28

37-31

40-31

Vi1

V9

V6

V9

BLOCK by CHRISMON,KENDALL
REBOUND DEF by CHRISMON,KENDALL
GOOD LAYUP by CHRISMON,KENDALL(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by CHRISMON,KENDALL
GOOD LAYUP by SEIFERT,NICK(in the paint)
FOUL by CHRISMON,KENDALL

SUB OUT by MORROW, D]

SUB OUT by WELCH,DARIUS

SUB IN by RIGHTNOWAR,MICHAEL
SUB IN by JORDAN,JOSH

REBOUND DEF by TEAM
MISS LAYUP by CHRISMON,KENDALL(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by SEIFERT,NICK
GOOD 3PTR by DICKERSON,BRAYLON
ASSIST by RIGHTNOWAR,MICHAEL

MISS LAYUP by SEIFERT,NICK(in the paint)

BLOCK by JORDAN,JOSH
REBOUND DEF by TEAM

2nd Half Play By Play

Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Adrian

SUB OUT by TRUNLEY,SAM
SUB OUT by HEWITT,JAYLAN
SUB OUT by ELAM,IAN

SUB IN by THORBURN,LUKE
SUB IN by KAHL,COLIN

SUB IN by MANIGAULT,RICHIE

GOOD 3PTR by MAZZEO,ANTHONY
REBOUND DEF by KAHL,COLIN

MISS 3PTR by KAHL,COLIN
REBOUND OFF by THORBURN,LUKE

GOOD LAYUP by KAHL,COLIN(in the paint)

ASSIST by MAZZEO,ANTHONY

MISS LAYUP by KAHL,COLIN(in the paint)

20:00
20:00
20:00
20:00
20:00
20:00
20:00
20:00
20:00
19:46
19:26

19:13

19:04

18:43

18:26
18:14

18:09

43-31

45-31

V12

V 14

SUB OUT by CHRISMON,KENDALL
SUB IN by RECHSTEINER,JOSH

TURNOVER by TEAM

MISS LAYUP by SEIFERT,NICK(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by DICKERSON,BRAYLON
REBOUND OFF by RIGHTNOWAR,MICHAEL
TURNOVER by JORDAN,JOSH

REBOUND DEF by JORDAN,JOSH
TURNOVER by JORDAN,JOSH



STEAL by RASHID,UMAR
TURNOVER by RASHID,UMAR

REBOUND DEF by KAHL,COLIN

GOOD JUMPER by MAZZEO,ANTHONY
FOUL by THORBURN,LUKE

REBOUND DEF by KAHL,COLIN
FOUL by THORBURN,LUKE
TURNOVER by THORBURN,LUKE

GOOD 3PTR by MANIGAULT,RICHIE

ASSIST by KAHL,COLIN

REBOUND DEF by THORBURN, LUKE

SUB OUT by THORBURN, LUKE
SUB IN by TRUNLEY,SAM
MISS 3PTR by MANIGAULT,RICHIE

REBOUND DEF by MANIGAULT,RICHIE

TURNOVER by TRUNLEY,SAM

FOUL by RASHID,UMAR

SUB OUT by RASHID,UMAR
SUB IN by ELAM,IAN

GOOD LAYUP by MAZZEO,ANTHONY(in the paint)
SUB OUT by MANIGAULT,RICHIE

SUB IN by MACCOUX,PRESTON
GOOD FT by MAZZEO,ANTHONY

GOOD FT by ELAM,IAN
MISS FT by ELAM,IAN

GOOD LAYUP by MACCOUX,PRESTON(in the paint)

STEAL by TRUNLEY,SAM
MISS 3PTR by TRUNLEY,SAM

FOUL by TRUNLEY,SAM

47-31

47-34

50-34

50-35

50-36
52-36

53-36
53-38
54-38

54-40

56-40

V16

V13

V16

V15

V 14
V16

V17
V15

V16

V14

V16

STEAL by RECHSTEINER,JOSH
MISS 3PTR by RIGHTNOWAR,MICHAEL

FOUL by DICKERSON,BRAYLON
SUB OUT by JORDAN,JOSH
SUB IN by WELCH,DARIUS

SUB OUT by RECHSTEINER,JOSH
SUB IN by MORROW, D]
MISS 3PTR by DICKERSON,BRAYLON

GOOD 3PTR by DICKERSON,BRAYLON

ASSIST by SEIFERT,NICK

MISS LAYUP by DICKERSON,BRAYLON(in the paint)
FOUL by SEIFERT,NICK

SUB OUT by DICKERSON,BRAYLON

SUB OUT by RIGHTNOWAR,MICHAEL

SUB IN by RECHSTEINER,JOSH
SUB IN by CHRISMON,KENDALL

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

MISS LAYUP by SEIFERT,NICK(in the paint)

STEAL by CHRISMON,KENDALL

GOOD FT by RECHSTEINER,JOSH

GOOD FT by RECHSTEINER,JOSH

FOUL by WELCH,DARIUS

GOOD LAYUP by RECHSTEINER,JOSH(in the paint)
FOUL by WELCH,DARIUS

REBOUND DEF by CHRISMON,KENDALL
GOOD JUMPER by CHRISMON,KENDALL
SUB OUT by RECHSTEINER,JOSH

SUB IN by DICKERSON,BRAYLON
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

TURNOVER by SEIFERT,NICK

REBOUND DEF by WELCH,DARIUS

SUB OUT by SEIFERT,NICK
SUB OUT by WELCH,DARIUS



FOUL by MACCOUX,PRESTON
SUB OUT by KAHL,COLIN
SUB IN by RASHID,UMAR

STEAL by MAZZEO,ANTHONY
MISS 3PTR by TRUNLEY,SAM

GOOD JUMPER by MAZZEO,ANTHONY

MISS 3PTR by RASHID,UMAR

FOUL by ELAM,IAN

TURNOVER by MAZZEO,ANTHONY

SUB OUT by TRUNLEY,SAM
SUB OUT by ELAM,IAN

SUB IN by THORBURN,LUKE
SUB IN by KAHL,COLIN

GOOD 3PTR by RASHID,UMAR
ASSIST by MAZZEO,ANTHONY

MISS LAYUP by KAHL,COLIN(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by MACCOUX,PRESTON
GOOD LAYUP by MACCOUX,PRESTON(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by MAZZEO,ANTHONY
MISS 3PTR by MACCOUX,PRESTON
REBOUND OFF by KAHL,COLIN

MISS 3PTR by MAZZEO,ANTHONY

SUB OUT by MAZZEO,ANTHONY
SUB OUT by MACCOUX,PRESTON
SUB IN by TRUNLEY,SAM

SUB IN by MANIGAULT,RICHIE
MISS FT by KAHL,COLIN

REBOUND DEF by THORBURN,LUKE
MISS 3PTR by RASHID,UMAR

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

56-42
58-42

58-44

58-45

58-48

61-48

63-48

63-50

V 14
V16

V14

V13

V10

V13

V15

V13

SUB IN by RIGHTNOWAR,MICHAEL
SUB IN by SCHILLING,REED

TURNOVER by MORROW,DJ

REBOUND DEF by CHRISMON,KENDALL
GOOD JUMPER by DICKERSON,BRAYLON(in the paint)

TURNOVER by SCHILLING,REED

REBOUND DEF by RIGHTNOWAR,MICHAEL
GOOD JUMPER by MORROW,DJ

SUB OUT by SCHILLING,REED

SUB IN by JORDAN,JOSH

GOOD FT by MORROW, D]

SUB OUT by DICKERSON,BRAYLON
SUB IN by SEIFERT,NICK

STEAL by JORDAN,JOSH
GOOD 3PTR by CHRISMON,KENDALL
ASSIST by SEIFERT,NICK

FOUL by MORROW,D]

FOUL by CHRISMON,KENDALL
TURNOVER by CHRISMON,KENDALL

MISS 3PTR by CHRISMON,KENDALL

REBOUND DEF by MORROW,DJ

GOOD LAYUP by JORDAN,JOSH(in the paint)
FOUL by MORROW,D]

SUB OUT by RIGHTNOWAR,MICHAEL

SUB OUT by CHRISMON,KENDALL

SUB OUT by JORDAN,JOSH

SUB IN by DICKERSON,BRAYLON

SUB IN by WELCH,DARIUS

SUB IN by RECHSTEINER,JOSH

REBOUND DEF by SEIFERT,NICK
MISS 3PTR by SEIFERT,NICK

BLOCK by SEIFERT,NICK



GOOD LAYUP by THORBURN,LUKE(in the paint) 08:47 65-50 V 15
08:47 65-52 V 13 GOOD LAYUP by DICKERSON,BRAYLON(in the paint)

08:47 SUB OUT by MORROW, D]
08:47 SUB IN by CHRISMON,KENDALL
TURNOVER by RASHID,UMAR 08:24

08:04 65-54 V 11 GOOD LAYUP by WELCH,DARIUS(in the paint)
= ASSIST by CHRISMON,KENDALL

GOOD LAYUP by TRUNLEY,SAM(in the paint) 07:45 67-54 V 13
07:27 67-56 V 11 GOOD LAYUP by SEIFERT,NICK(in the paint)
07:22 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
07:22 SUB OUT by WELCH,DARIUS
07:22 SUB OUT by RECHSTEINER,JOSH
07:22 SUB IN by RIGHTNOWAR,MICHAEL
07:22 SUB IN by JORDAN,JOSH

SUB OUT by THORBURN, LUKE 07:22

SUB OUT by RASHID,UMAR 07:22

SUB IN by MAZZEO,ANTHONY 07:22

SUB IN by ELAM,IAN 07:22

MISS 3PTR by MANIGAULT,RICHIE 07:14

-- REBOUND DEF by JORDAN,JOSH
06:48 67-58 V9 GOOD LAYUP by JORDAN,JOSH(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by MAZZEO,ANTHONY 06:32
REBOUND OFF by KAHL,COLIN ==

06:28 FOUL by RIGHTNOWAR,MICHAEL
MISS FT by KAHL,COLIN 06:28
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
SUB OUT by MANIGAULT,RICHIE 06:28
SUB IN by MACCOUX,PRESTON 06:28
MISS FT by KAHL,COLIN 06:28
-- REBOUND DEF by DICKERSON,BRAYLON
FOUL by TRUNLEY,SAM 06:12
06:10 MISS FT by SEIFERT,NICK
== REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
06:10 67-59 V8 GOOD FT by SEIFERT,NICK
05:54 FOUL by DICKERSON,BRAYLON
GOOD FT by TRUNLEY,SAM 05:53 68-59 V9
GOOD FT by TRUNLEY,SAM 05:53 69-59 V10
05:39 69-61 V8 GOOD LAYUP by CHRISMON,KENDALL(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by MACCOUX,PRESTON 05:15
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
SUB OUT by TRUNLEY,SAM 05:11
SUB IN by RASHID,UMAR 05:11
04:52 69-63 V6 GOOD LAYUP by JORDAN,JOSH(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by SEIFERT,NICK
GOOD LAYUP by MAZZEO,ANTHONY(in the paint) 04:35 71-63 V38
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 04:31
SUB OUT by ELAM,IAN 04:31
SUB IN by TRUNLEY,SAM 04:31
04:03 MISS LAYUP by JORDAN,JOSH(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by KAHL,COLIN --
MISS LAYUP by KAHL,COLIN(in the paint) 03:42
03:42 BLOCK by JORDAN,JOSH
REBOUND OFF by TEAM ==
03:41 SUB OUT by JORDAN,JOSH
03:41 SUB IN by WELCH,DARIUS
MISS LAYUP by TRUNLEY,SAM(in the paint) 03:39
03:39 BLOCK by DICKERSON,BRAYLON
-- REBOUND DEF by RIGHTNOWAR,MICHAEL
03:34 MISS LAYUP by SEIFERT,NICK(in the paint)
BLOCK by MACCOUX,PRESTON 03:34

== REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
03:32 SUB OUT by DICKERSON,BRAYLON



03:32 SUB IN by MORROW, D]

03:26 TURNOVER by SEIFERT,NICK
GOOD LAYUP by TRUNLEY,SAM(in the paint) 03:13 73-63 V 10
ASSIST by MAZZEO,ANTHONY --

03:11 FOUL by MORROW,D]

03:11 SUB OUT by MORROW,DJ

03:11 SUB IN by DICKERSON,BRAYLON
GOOD FT by TRUNLEY,SAM 03:11 74-63 V 11

02:58 MISS LAYUP by DICKERSON,BRAYLON(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by KAHL,COLIN --
GOOD LAYUP by MACCOUX,PRESTON(in the paint) 02:29 76-63 V 13

02:12 MISS 3PTR by CHRISMON,KENDALL

REBOUND DEF by TRUNLEY,SAM ==
GOOD 3PTR by TRUNLEY,SAM 01:45 79-63 V 16
ASSIST by RASHID,UMAR ==

01:30 MISS 3PTR by DICKERSON,BRAYLON
REBOUND DEF by MACCOUX,PRESTON =
01:12 FOUL by RIGHTNOWAR,MICHAEL
GOOD FT by MAZZEO,ANTHONY 01:12 80-63 V17
01:12 SUB OUT by RIGHTNOWAR,MICHAEL
01:12 SUB IN by RECHSTEINER,JOSH
GOOD FT by MAZZEO,ANTHONY 01:12 81-63 V 18
SUB OUT by MAZZEO,ANTHONY 01:12
SUB OUT by KAHL,COLIN 01:12
SUB OUT by TRUNLEY,SAM 01:12
SUB IN by ECHAVARRIA,DIEGO 01:12
SUB IN by RUCKER,AARON 01:12
SUB IN by DHARMARAJAN,ANAND 01:12
00:56 TURNOVER by RECHSTEINER,JOSH
STEAL by DHARMARAJAN,ANAND 00:56
SUB OUT by RASHID,UMAR 00:54
SUB OUT by MACCOUX,PRESTON 00:54
SUB IN by CHAPMAN, CALEB 00:54
SUB IN by HEWITT,JAYLAN 00:54
MISS JUMPER by DHARMARAJAN,ANAND 00:46
REBOUND OFF by ECHAVARRIA,DIEGO --
GOOD LAYUP by HEWITT,JAYLAN(in the paint) 00:31 83-63 V20

00:09 83-65 V 18 GOOD LAYUP by DICKERSON,BRAYLON(in the paint)



